
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011549-2021 

Contract

Single cell sequencing system (ITT_4624)

MHRA Buyer Organisation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011549

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029155  

Published 24 May 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MHRA Buyer Organisation

Blanche Lane, South Mimms, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire

London

EN6 3QG

Email

purchasing@nibsc.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011549-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011549-2021
mailto:purchasing@nibsc.org


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-
regulatory-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Single cell sequencing system (ITT_4624)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Agency would like to purchase a new high-throughput platform for single-cell isolation,
barcoding, and subsequent analysis via next-generation sequencing on an Illumina NextSeq
500 sequencer.

The main application will be RNA-Seq and the minimum number of cells processed per run
should be >10,000. Quick laboratory workflows and compatibility of the system with a wide
range of input samples such as fresh, frozen and fixed, would be beneficial.

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-regulatory-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-regulatory-agency


Page 3 to 6

Consumable costs will be an estimate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £169,450

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

National Institute for Biological Standards and Control

Blanche Lane

South Mimms

Potters Bar

Hertfordshire

EN6 3QG

A Centre of the Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Agency would like to purchase a new high-throughput platform for single-cell isolation,
barcoding, and subsequent analysis via next-generation sequencing on an Illumina NextSeq
500 sequencer.

The main application will be RNA-Seq and the minimum number of cells processed per run
should be >10,000. Quick laboratory workflows and compatibility of the system with a wide
range of input samples such as fresh, frozen and fixed, would be beneficial.



Page 4 to 6

Consumable costs will be an estimate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Actual consumable costs will depend on actual consumable usage.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002542

Section V. Award of contract

/Notice/002542-2021


Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Becton, Dickinson UK Ltd

1030 Eskdale Road, Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, Berkshire

Wokingham

RG41 5TS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £169,450



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency

London

EN6 3QG

Email

purchasing@nibsc.org

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:purchasing@nibsc.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T20:26:43+0100
	TCPDF




